Upgrades to 1805 Drew Street

First Floor

e Demo all existing flooring

e Remove all trash and deb, repair with large sized tile throughout first Floor

e Add and replace missing baseboards
e Paint bedroom and windowsill

e Prepare and clean and stain all

e Cleanwhen complete

First Floor bathroom

e Demo OLD bathroom

o NewTile flooring

e Newtile in shower

o New cabinet built on site

e Newsink

e New sink faucet

o New tub and shower faucets
e New countertop

e Cleanup when finished

Refinish and Re-stain first to second floor staircase
Refinish and Re-stain second floor wood floors

e Match Staircases
e Furniture moving included
e Clean up when finished

Primary Bedroom Flooring

e Demo old wood flooring
e Install new wood flooring
e Moving furniture included
e (Clean Up when finished

Redo the second to third floor stairway

e Demo old stairs
e Redo staircase to match first to second floor
e Stain
e Remove alltrash
e Cleanup when finished
TOTAL COST (completed May 31, 2023)

$23,482

$17,655
$ 2,875

$ 5,470

$ 6,705

$ 5,275
$61,463






