Upgrades to 1805 Drew Street

First F	loor	
•	Demo all existing flooring Remove all trash and deb, repair with large sized tile throughout first Add and replace missing baseboards Paint bedroom and windowsill Prepare and clean and stain all Clean when complete	Floor \$23,48 2
First F	Floor bathroom	
•	Demo OLD bathroom New Tile flooring New tile in shower New cabinet built on site New sink New sink faucet New tub and shower faucets New countertop	
•	Cleanup when finished	\$17,655
Refini	ish and Re-stain first to second floor staircase	\$ 2,875
Refini	ish and Re-stain second floor wood floors	
•	Match Staircases Furniture moving included Clean up when finished	\$ 5,470
Prima	ry Bedroom Flooring	
•	Demo old wood flooring Install new wood flooring Moving furniture included Clean Up when finished	\$ 6,705
Redo	the second to third floor stairway	
•	Demo old stairs Redo staircase to match first to second floor Stain Remove all trash	
•	Cleanup when finished	\$ 5,275

TOTAL COST (completed May 31st, 2023)

\$61,463